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This week
JH News

Dates to Remember

NCA Jr. High / March 2-6, 2026

On April 1 our junior high 

students will be going on a 

field trip to Point Defiance 

Zoo and Aquarium. 

This will be a fun and 

educational ending to our Life 

Science: Animals Unit.

We will need chaperones and 

drivers.  Please click on the 

link below for more 

information and to provide 

permission for your child to 

attend. 

https://forms.gle/BkFFAyQB

QymFmZY26

3/9  No School

3/14  NCS Annual Auction

3/19  NCA Spelling Bee

3/24 End of progress 3

3/27  Early release- professional 

development

4/1 JH Field Trip to the zoo

4/3 Good Friday- campus 

closed

Bible:  Gospel of John

World History : Rise of England & The Crusades

Life Science:  Vertebrate animals - circulatory, respiratory, 

and muscular systems. No quiz this week!

Language Arts: Continuing through the novel. Students will 

begin selecting which final project they will work on for the 

book. 

Mathematics: Remember that you can do IXL for extra 

credit. (Directions on Google Classroom) 

WA State History:  Ch. 3: Early Explorers & The Fur Trade

Health:  Continuing Unit on Emotional/Social Health. 

Art:  We are collecting laundry soap plastic containers for a 

future project..  If you have one, please send it my way!

Music: Band and VSE continue to ROCK!🔊
PE:  Tennis skills and drills (sneakers please)

Mrs. Anderson: manderson@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Funk: mfunk@ncslacey.org 

Mr. Hall: jhall@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Watkins: pwatkins@ncslacey.org 

Mrs. Myers (Art): amyers@ncslacey.org

Mr. Myers (Music): jmyers@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Cash (PE): pcash@ncslacey.org 
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